NOTICE OF DETERMINATION TO ENTER LEASE

You are hereby notified that the Town Council of the Town of Long Beach, LaPorte County, Indiana (the "Town") has determined to enter into a lease between the Long Beach Public Building Corporation, as lessor, and the Town, as lessee to finance the acquisition and construction of a new public safety facility, and all necessary and incidental costs related thereto. This notice is being provided in accordance with Indiana Code 6-1.1-20-5.

At the direction of the Town Council of Long Beach, Indiana.

Dated this 1st day of March, 2023.

By: Christopher L. Willoughby, Atty #23392-46 BRAJE NELSON & JANES, LLP

Attorney for Long Beach, Indiana 126 East 5th Street

P.O. Box 1006

Michigan City, Indiana 46360 Telephone: (219) 872-2100